
Local Items Monthly Summary of Awarded Items (CP 2) -June  2025 Annex - l

No Tender No. Supplier
Date of 

Award 
PL Code Item Description Unit Quantity

Unit Price (w.o 

VAT & with 

SSCL)

Total Amount  

(w.o VAT & with 

SSCL)

Delivery 

Charges in 

LKR.

SSCL Claimed LKR

1 CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2024/380 Alnitak Global (Pvt.) Ltd 6/5/2025 T 10 15
Protable Three Phase Meter Testing 

Equipment
Nos. 2 2,060,000.00 4,120,000.00 Nil. Included in total cost

2 CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2024/384 Sierra Cables PLC 6/5/2025 L 07 17
Cable Cu. PVC Insulated -Single (for 

earthing) 50sqmm
Km 2.5 2,506,856.54 6,267,141.35 Nil. Included in total cost

3 CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2025/066 Kelani Cables PLC 6/6/2025 L 08 30
Aerial Bundled Conductor Alu.(ABC) 

230/400 V 3x70+54.6+16sqmm
Mtr. 22,500 1,505.00 33,862,500.00 Nil. Included in total cost

4 CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2024/386 ACL Cables PLC 6/6/2025 L 08 30
Aerial Bundled Conductor Alu.(ABC) 

230/400 V 3x70+54.6+16sqmm
Mtr. 25,000 1,611.66 40,291,500.00 Nil. Included in total cost

5 CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2025/075 Randiya Engineering (Pvt.) Ltd 6/6/2025

K 12 51       

K 12 52           

K 12 54

Synthetic Meter Seals With Wire ( 

Yellow , Blue, Green) 
Nos.

10,000            

25,000          

25,000 

12.50 750,000.00 Nil. Included in total cost

6 CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2024/320 Monali Traders 6/11/2025 ZT 00 34
Draw Vice (2 Ton) Ratchet Puller with 

come along clamp
Nos. 40 107,900.00 4,316,000.00 Nil. Included in total cost

7 CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2025/048 Samudra Lanka (Pvt.) Ltd 6/11/2025 D 12 14 Per/Insuletad Al Sleeves 10 mm Nos. 10,000 184.40 1,844,000.00 Nil. Included in total cost

8 CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2025/091 Senaka Zenn (Pvt.) Ltd 6/16/2025 A 05 15
Poles - Concrete Pre- Stressed Spun 

Type 8.3m / 100Kg
Nos. 200 36,500.00 7,300,000.00 Nil. Included in total cost

9 CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2025/082 RJ Enterprises 6/16/2025 A 02 11
R.C.  8.3m / 100Kg. for  Nawalapitiya 

Area 
Nos. 200 14,240.00 2,848,000.00 Nil. Included in total cost

10 CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2025/084 Modern Construction 6/16/2025 A 02 11
R.C.  8.3m / 100Kg. for  Peradeniya 

Area 
Nos. 300 14,200.00 4,260,000.00 Nil. Included in total cost

CE (Commercial) CP 2C2

Certified by:Prepared by: Checked by:

SO CP 2


